
St. Andrew’s United Church 

Tribute to Mothers 

Sunday, May 12, 2024 

 

To all the Mother’s, Grandmother’s, 

Aunt’s, Sister’s and all the other 

special women in our lives, 

“Happy Mother’s Day” 
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#1 – The Lord’s My Shepherd 

 

In Memory 
 

Nancy Pleadwell by Gail Arsenault 

Kay MacDonald by Marjorie MacPhee 

Donna Dickson Yeaman by John, Elaine & Jeffery Dickson 

Donna Dickson Yeaman by Brenda & Mario Daigle and Family 

Anna MacDonald by Joan & Brian Savoy 

Mae Johnston by Lois McKinnon 

Mina Walsh by Catherine & Frank MacKinley 
 

In honour 
 

Harriet MacNaughton by Patricia Boucher 

Sister, Freda Marsh by Merle Milson 
 

#2 – Jesus You Have Come to the 

Lakeshore 

 

In Memory 
Priscilla Ross by Bob & Dorothy Wilson 

Susan Wilson by Bob & Dorothy Wilson 

Eileen Bransfield by Lee & Carol Johnston 

Roberta Whyte by Faye & Jim Wilson 

Susie Wilson by Faye & Jim Wilson 

Bernice & Bill Campbell by Barry & Bev Campbell 

Grammie Cassidy by Marjorie Cassidy 

Bertha Harris by Wanda MacDonald 

Alice MacPhee by Marjorie MacPhee 

Catherine Campbell by Phyllis McCoombs 

Ida Currie by the Currie Family 

Hannah MacKnight by Joan & Brian Savoy 

Anna MacDonald by Liz & Wayne Mullin 

Jean Jardine by Debbie Ellison  

Mina Walsh by Catherine & Frank MacKinley 

Granddaughter, Jennifer Devereau by Barbara Doucet 

Lorraine Moller by Shirley MacDonald 

Georgina Curtis by Donna & Coralie Curtis 
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In Honor  
 

Elvina Sobey by Julia Campbell 

Shirley Rose by son, Paul Rose 

Ava, Keira, Jackson, Adya & Skylar Jardine by John & Brenda 

Jardine 

Allison Jones by Helen Jones 

Agnes Lamkey by Cheryl Lamkey 

 

#3 – Precious Lord, Take My Hand 

 

In Memory 
 

Claudia Lavoie by Harvey & Leona Squires 

Sarah Joudry by daughter, Norma Richardson 

Joyce Potter by Lee & Carol Johnston 

Lorraine Moller by Ernie & Ferne MacLean 

Faye Matheson by brother, Paul Rose 

Angie Clark by Bill & Sally Donald 

Ralph & Grace Cassidy by Marjorie Cassidy 

Lillian Morrison by Dennis & Judy Morrison 

Lillian Jardine by Betty & Jeoffe Sardin 

Hannah Campbell by Joan & Brian Savoy 

Jean Jardine by Debbie Ellison 

Mae Johnston by Lois McKinnon 

Inez MacKinley by Frank & Catherine MacKinley 

Florence Jardine by daughter, Harriet MacNaughton 

Rhoda Smith by Linda McKinnon 

Janet Bremner by Phyllis & Don Sweezey 
 

In Honor  
 

Wendy Wilson by Bob & Dorothy Wilson 

Donna Seymour by Bob & Dorothy Wilson 

Krysti Wilson by Bob & Dorothy Wilson 

Erin Gilks by Bob & Dorothy Wilson 

Elvina Sobey by Jayme Campbell 
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#4 – How Great Thou Art 

 

In Memory 
 

Kim McCarthy by Harvey & Leona Squires 

Betty Richardson by daughter-in-law Norma Richardson 

Linda MacDonald by sister, Karen Rose 

Helen & Carl Jarvis by Bev & Barry Campbell 

Mamie Jardine by Debbie & Cecil Stymiest 

Annie & Walter Bowman by Don & Judy Bowman 

Grammy Matchett by Gail Arsenault 

Isabel Price by Robert & Edna Price  

Janice Vlaar by the Currie Family 

Evelyn Estabrooks by Dave & Brenda Hicks 

Mother, Lottie Kerr by Joyce Ramier  

Lillian Jardine by Betty & Jeoffe Sardin 

All Mothers by Doris Tozer 

Karen Dunn by Joan & Brian Savoy 

Bertha Shirley by Sam & Carolyn Shirley 

Bessie MacKenzie by Sam & Carolyn Shirley 
 

In Honor 
 

Elvina Sobey by Maya Campbell 

Liz Desaulniers by her Sons 

Brenda Hicks by Donna & Coralie Curtis 

 

#5 – Guide Me, O Thou Great 

Jehovah 

 

In Memory 
 

All Mothers by Doris Tozer 

Margie Sticklen by Joan & Brian Savoy 

Mary Buchanan by Shirley MacDonald 

Inez Jenkins by Helen Jones 
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#6 – Just As I Am 

 

In Memory 
 

Mother, Evelyn Milson by Merle Milson 

Dot McLean by Ernie & Ferne MacLean 

Florence Jardine by Ray & Janice Carter 

Annie Carter by Ray & Janice Carter 

Susie & Bill Wilson by Brenda & John Jardine 

Joan Taylor by Don & Judy Bowman 

Doris Picard by Robert & Edna Price 

Mary Lobban by Bill & Evelyn Row 

Laura McLean by the Currie Family 

Edith Hicks by Dave & Brenda Hicks 

Mother-in-law Doris Ramier by Joyce Ramier  

Stella Mahoney by Betty MacDiarmid 

Mary McLenaghan by Joan & Brian Savoy 

Jean Jardine by Debbie Ellison 

Inez MacKinley by Frank & Catherine MacKinley 

Katherine Cameron by Harriet MacNaughton  

Laura Rosengren by Linda McKinnon 

Daughter, Linda MacDonald by Barbara Doucet 
 

In Honor 
 

Barb Digdon by Patricia Boucher 

Barbara Doucet by daughter, Karen Rose 

Daughter, Amy Breau by Dennis & Judy Morrison 
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# 7 – Amazing Grace 

 

In Memory 
 

Peggy Tilley by Cam & Marina Tilley 

Grandmother, Jean Watling by Faye Wilson 

Helen Donald by Bill & Sally Donald 

Grace Williston by Don & Judy Bowman 

Marie Savoy-Flynn by Joan & Brian Savoy 

Mabel Curtis by Donna & Coralie Curtis 

 

In Honour  
 

Lorie Cabel Savoie by Wanda MacDonald 

Nancy Carter by Shirley MacDonald 

 

#8 – In the Garden 

 

In Memory 
 

Frances Taylor by niece, Norma Richardson 

Therese Boucher by Patricia Boucher 

Sister, Margie Thompson by Merle Milson 

Jean Sobey by Jayme Campbell 

Michael Searle by Marina & Cam Tilley 

Mary Buchanan by Ferne & Ernie MacLean 

Bonney Murphy by brother, Paul Rose 

Florence Jardine by Ray & Janice Carter 

Annie Carter by Ray & Janice Carter 

Jackie Clark by Bill & Sally Donald 

Kathleen Dickson by Colleen & Hugh Dickson 

Charlotte Louise Pilcher by Jennifer Walker 

Bill & Mamie Jardine by John & Brenda Jardine 

Katherine McCarthy by Dennis & Judy Morrison 

Mona Kingston by Denis & Liz Desaulniers 

Beverly Stymiest by Cecil & Debbie Stymiest 

Vera Lobban by Donald, David Lobban and their Families 
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Marion Murray by Robert & Edna Price 

Edith Row by Bill & Evelyn Row 

Dorothy Allen by Dave & Brenda Hicks  

Mona MacFarlane Kingston by Jeanne Breau 

Lillian Jardine by Betty & Jeoffe Sardin 

 Addie MacDiarmid by Betty MacDiarmid  

All Mothers by Doris Tozer 

Lillian McLenaghan by Joan & Brian Savoy 

Edith Mullin by Wayne & Liz Mullin 

Mae Johnston by Lois McKinnon 

Inez MacKinley by Frank & Catherine MacKinley 

Evelyn Taylor by Harriet MacNaughton 

Mother, Alethea Lobban by Barbara Doucet 

Rita Patterson by Helen Jones  

Heather (Lamkey) Jenkins by Cheryl Lamkey 

 

In Honour  
 

Tanya Pineau by Faye & Jim Wilson 

Angela Cripps by Faye & Jim Wilson 

Grandkids and Great Grandkids by Barry & Bev Campbell 

Barbara Doucet by Donna & Coralie Curtis 

#9 – Here I Am Lord 

 

In Memory 
 

Gladys Squires by Harvey & Leona Squires 

Theresa Johnston by Lee & Carol Johnston  

Jane Searle Dickson by Marina & Cam Tilley 

Jennifer Devereau by aunt, Karen Rose 

Florence Jardine by Ray & Janice Carter 

Annie Carter by Ray & Janice Carter 

Jeep & Maudie Bosma by John Bosma 

Susie Wilson by Colleen & Hugh Dickson 

June Harris by Wanda MacDonald 

Grammy Pleadwell by Gail Arsenault 

Alice MacDermaid by Marjorie MacPhee 
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Carmel MacKnight by Joan & Brian Savoy 

Rose Letourneau by Wayne & Liz Mullin 

Mina Walsh by Catherine & Frank MacKinley 

Myrna MacIntosh by Linda McKinnon 

Frances Sweezey by Don & Phyllis Sweezey 

Roberta Bass by her Family 

Grace Gilliss by Cheryl Lamkey 

Elsbeth Lamkey by Cheryl Lamkey 

Mary Quinn by Donna & Coralie Curtis 

 

In Honour  
 

Karen Rose by Betty MacDiarmid 

Judy Williston by Donna & Coralie Curtis 


